10	21-2001			
(Rev. 3-01)	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
10/89(0)	99999.099			
To the Honorable Commission of Patents	and original accuments of copy thereof.			
Name of conveying parties:	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Norsk Hydro A.S.	Name: Pronova AS			
	Internal Address:Street Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? // Yes /X/ No	N-1324			
	City: <u>Lysaker</u> State: ZIP: Country: <u>Norway</u>			
Nature of conveyance:	/ / Individual(s) citizenship			
	/ / Association / / General Partnership			
/X/ Assignment // Merger	/_/ Limited Partnership			
// Security Agreement // Change of Name	/_/ Other			
<u>/</u> / Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: /x/ Yes /_/ No			
Execution Date(s): November 20, 2000	(Designation must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? /_/ Yes /X/ No			
Application number(s) or registration(s):				
4. Application humber(s) of registration(s).				
A. Trademark Application No.(s).	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,752,168			
	attached? // Yes /X/ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1			
Name: Fish & Neave Internal Address: Kristen Fancher	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
internal Address. Kristeri Paricilei	—			
Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10020	☐ Charge excess/credit overpayment to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number: 06-1075			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. ,	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
Kristen Fancher Fuster Jan	det. 29, 2001			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Mail documents to be recorded to	vith required cover sheet information to:			
.2/20/2001 TDIAZ1 00000171 1752168 Commissioner of Patents	& Trademarks, Box Assignments gton, D.C. 20231			

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignee : Pronova AS

Trademark : EPAX

Reg. No. : 1,752,168

Rog. Date : July 27, 1999

Int. Classes : 5 and 29

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The above-identified assignee hereby appoints Vincent N. Palladino, Lisa E. Cristal, Cori Anscher and Kristen Knudsen of the law firm of Fish and Neave, whose postal address is Fish & Neave, 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10020 (Telephone (212) 596-9000), as assignee's representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Please address all correspondence regarding this registration to Fish & Neave.

Pronova AS

Dated: 1000 Der., 2001

A CE WILL

INFORM ANON DIRECTOR

1	01-03-2001 DEC 18 2000 101569512			
TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name Norsk Hydro a.s. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Mark if additional names of receiving parties				
Name Pronova AS DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 240				
Address (line 2) N-1324				
Address (line 3) Lysaker	Norway			
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	State/Country Limited Partnership X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FC:481 40.00 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burdes reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and				

,				
FCRM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	- 1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic	Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.	
Name	Cori Anscher	IDE	CERREDI	
Address (line 1)	Fish & Neave			
Address (line 2)	1251 Avenue of the America	s	DEC 1 8 2000	
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	New York	NY	10020	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-596-9000				
Name	Cori Anscher			
Address (line 1)	Fish & Neave			
Address (line 2)	1251 Avenue of the America	S		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	New York	NY	10020	
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 3	
Trademark .	Application Number(s) or	Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
		ne Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER		
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	1,172,168 Reg	stration Number(s)	
		1,172,100		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amour	t Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 06-1075				
	Au	thorization to charge additional fees	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	Cori Anscher	loui Wheken	12-14-00	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

400 000

ASSIGNMENT

DATED THIS DAY OF November, 2000

WHEREAS, Norsk Hydro a.s. located at N-0240 Oslo, Norway (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR), is the registered owner of the Trademarks referred to under Schedule A hereto.

AND WHEREAS, Pronova AS, located at P.O.Box 240, N- 1324 Lysaker, Norway (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in the said trademarks and the registrations thereof, and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks registrations thereof, together with the the part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said Trademark registrations.

EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO agrees that he will upon the request of all or any of the other parties hereto execute and do all such deeds, documents and things as may be necessary to carry this agreement into effect.

5.DES.2000 15:35 BRYN & AARFLOT AS +4722003131

NR. 777 S.374

EN UU.

-2-

Both parties have executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

Signed for and on behalf of the said Assignor:

Name:

Title:

Trademark Attornsy of Norsk Hydro a.s

Signed for and on behalf of the said Assignee:

12/05/00 TUE 08:09 FAX 650 617 4090 FISH & NEAVE 5.DES.2000 15:36 BRYN & AARFLOT AS +4722003131

NK. (((D. T.

167 C C C 4

SCHEDULE A

US Trademark Reg. No. 1,752,168 EPAX (wordmark)